ATHLETIC COUNCIL MEETING November 16, 2011 – Agenda item 10.0
SECTION VI PRE-SEASON REPORT 

Golf Girls 2012
Chairperson:   Betsy Ulmer
November 2011
Committee members (voting*)  
The sport of girls golf is federated (approved by the Athletic Council in September 2006). The Girls Golf Committee consists of one representative from each participating school. Each has one vote:

Chairperson
Betsy Ulmer*
Williamsville North 1595 Hopkins Rd., 14051
(c) 310-8275


60 Schimwood Ct., Getzville, 14068
Home & Fax: 688-2610
ulmer60@aol.com 

John McTigue*
City Honors School
816-4230
jmctigue@buffaloschools.org
Dave Johnson*
Clarence HS
407-9020
jhnsnsrdv@aol.com
Bob McDonald* 
Dunkirk HS
366-9300
bobmcdonald007@hotmail.com
Rick Wargala*
Depew HS
(x4137) 686-5065
rwargala@depew.wnyric.org
Alex Conti*  
Fredonia HS
679-1581
aconti@fcsd.wnyric.org
Pia Dora*
Hutch Tech
816-3888
pldcoolcat@aol.com
Phillip Mead*
Jamestown HS
483-3470
99pmead@jamestown.wnyric.org
Jamie Pernick* 
Lancaster HS
686-3255
jpernick@lancaster.wnyric.org
Mark Sleggs*
Southwestern HS
664-6273
msleggs@swms.wnyric.org
Telly Forcucci*
South Park
816-4828
tforcucci@buffaloschools.org
Mike Tojek*
Sweet Home HS
250-1200
tojekmike@yahoo.com
Betsy Ulmer* 
Williamsville East (see above)
Patty Jordan* 
Williamsville North
626-8500
greensaregreat@yahoo.com
Steve Delisanti* 
Williamsville South
626-8200
soniadeli@aol.com
Committee meeting date(s) 
8/17/11
Post Season Information 
	GIRLS GOLF Chairperson: Betsy Ulmer (C) 716-310-8275    

	State Qualifier:
	May 17, 2012, raindate May 23 
	Gowanda Country Club  9:00 am 

	States: 
	June 8-10
	TBA                                                       


Number of Schools Participating/ Sectional Alignments:  
14 schools.  No sectional alignment due to the limited number of schools participating. New teams this season are Depew and South Park
FALL:
City Honors, Clarence, Depew, Hutch-Tech, Lancaster, South Park, Sweet Home, Williamsville East, Williamsville North, Williamsville South

SPRING: 
Dunkirk, Fredonia, Jamestown, Southwestern
Changes in Policy/Practice for the upcoming season:  
Coaching guidelines were established
Rule Changes for 2011-12: 
none

Other Pertinent Data:  
none
Respectfully submitted  10/24/2011,

Betsy Ulmer, Section VI Girls Golf Sportchair
